Sch 15 Worksheet Cal Adjs

Sch 16 Memo Table

Desert Canyon

For the test period ending December 31, 2014
92

1/1/2014
12/31/2014

Pro Forma Income Statement (Results of Operations)
Summary of Adjustments
Company's Restating Adjustments
Company's Pro Forma Adjustments
Staff's Restating Adjustments
Staff's Pro Forma Adjustments
Capital Structure
Net-to-Gross Conversion Factor
Revenue Requirement Calculation
Interest Synchronization Adjustments
Thirteen-Point Average Rate Base
Staff's Straight-Line Depreciation, Contribution in Aid of Construction, and Acquisition Schedules
Rate Design Report
Rate Design Data Sheet
Crossover Chart (Monthly Bill Comparison)
Bill Calculator
Meter Size Capacity Factors
Depreciation Service Lives
Worksheet Calculation Adjustments
Memorandum Table showing Average Bill Comparison

UW-1604-- Copy of DC model filed 4/25/2016

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h)

Line
No. Description

Company End
of Year

Total Restating
Adjustment (Company) Restated Results

Total Pro Forma
Adjustment (Company)

Pro Forma
Results

Proposed Revenue
(Company)

Results of Proposed
Rates (Company)

1 Source Input Schedule 1 (b) + (c) Schedule 1 (d) + (e) Schedule 5 (f) + (g)
2 REVENUES
3 Metered Sales 35,104 35,104 35,104 65,521 100,626
4 Un-Metered Sales
5 Ready-to-Serve
6 Fire Protection / Irrigation
7 Jobbing
8 Other Income, Ancillary Charges 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200
9 OPERATING REVENUE $36,304 $36,304 $36,304 $65,521 $101,826

10
11 EXPENSES
12 Salary and Wages - Employees
13 Salary and Wages - Officers
14 Employee Pensions and Benefits
15 Purchased Power/Water 5,991 5,991 5,991 5,991
16 Chemicals & Testing 7,916 7,916 7,916 7,916
17 Material & Supplies 71 71 71 71
18 Contractual Engineer 50,441 (42,034) 8,407 8,407 8,407
19 Contractual Accounting 6,172 6,172 6,172 6,172
20 Contractual Legal 31,507 (24,424) 7,084 7,084 7,084
21 Contractual Operations 10,047 10,047 3,000 13,047 13,047
22 Jobbing
23 Rental of Building, Property, and Equipment
24 Transportation
25 Insurance - Vehicle, General Liability, Workman's Comp. 3,733 3,733 3,733 3,733
26 Regulatory Commission Expenses - Fees 305 (238) 67 (0) 67 124 191
27 Regulatory Commission Expenses - Amort. Rate Case 767 767 767 767
28 Travel, Education, CCR, and Public Relations
29 Office, Postage, Phone, and Bank Charges 253 253 253 253
30 Bad Debt
31 Repairs 2,151 2,151 2,151 2,151
32 Net Depreciation/Amortization 20,492 20,492 20,492 20,492
33 Utility Excise Tax 1,765 1,765 1,765 3,295 5,060
34 Property Tax
35 Payroll Tax
36 Other Taxes & Licenses (DOH/PWB/ESD/DOE) 2,806 2,806 2,806 2,806
37 Miscellaneous
38 OPERATING EXPENSES $141,886 ($64,164) $77,722 $3,000 $80,722 $3,420 $84,142
39
40 Operating Incom before Taxes (105,582) 64,164 (41,418) (3,000) (44,418) 17,684
41 Interest Expense 5,017 5,017 12,674 17,691 17,691
42 Fed Income Tax - 15% (9,316) (9,316) 9,315 (1)
43 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE 146,903 82,739 89,097 101,832
44 NET INCOME (LOSS) ($110,599) $64,164 ($46,435) $6,316 ($52,792) ($6)
45 NET OPERATING INCOME ($105,582) ($41,418) ($35,101) $17,685
46
47 RATE BASE
48 Utility Plant in Service (UPIS) 972,151 (39,629) 932,522 932,522 932,522
49   Accumulated Depreciation (406,118) (5,373) (411,491) (411,491) (411,491)
50 Acquisition Adjustment (126,758) (126,758)
51 Contributions In Aid of Construction (CIAC) Plant in Service (261,690) (261,690) (261,690) (261,690)
52   Accumulated Amortization 118,098 (5,255) 112,843 112,843 112,843
53 NET RATE BASE $422,440 $372,183 $245,425 $245,425
54
55 Rate of Return -24.99% -11.13% -14.30% 7.21%
56 Customer Count 92 (1) 91 91 91

Desert Canyon

For the test period ending December 31, 2014
Pro Forma Income Statement (Results of Operations)

UW-1604-- Copy of DC model filed 4/25/2016

Desert Canyon
Schedule 1

For the test period ending December 31, 2014
Summary of Adjustments

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)

Line
No. Description

Company Restating
Adjustment

 Staff
Restating

Adjustment Difference

Company
Pro Forma
Adjustment

 Staff
Pro Forma
Adjustment Difference